

Sweet Winter Delights Hamper

Hot Chocolate Gift Box

- Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, marshmallows (11%) (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla). May contain traces of GLUTEN, NUTS and PEANUTS.

Hazelnut Syrup

- Ingredients: Glucose-fructose syrup, water, flavouring, preservative (potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate), acid (citric acid), colour (caramel E150d)

Traditional Mead 75cl

- Allergens: Sulphites

Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Pouch

- Ingredients: MILK chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin E322. natural vanilla flavour. contains: 33.6% cocoa solids min. 20.8% MILK solids min) 40% glucose syrup, raising agent: bicarbonate of soda. May contain NUTS, PEANUTS, EGG.

Spicy Ginger Cookies

- Ingredients: Gluten free flours (rice flour, maize flour, tapioca flour), brown cane sugar, butter (MILK), crystallised stem ginger 16% (stem ginger, sugar, water), raising agents (sodium dihydrogen diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate), ground ginger 2%, stabiliser: xanthan gum, salt. Not suitable for NUT and PEANUT allergy sufferers. May contain traces of EGG.

Chocolate Butter Crunch Biscuits

- Ingredients: Gluten free flours (rice flour, maize flour, tapioca flour), brown cane sugar, butter 22% (MILK), cocoa powder 7%, raising agents (sodium dihydrogen diphosphate, sodium

bicarbonate), stabiliser: xanthan gum, natural vanilla flavouring, sea salt. Not suitable for NUT and PEANUT allergy sufferers. May contain traces of EGG.

Jam Roly Poly Cheddar Cheese Truckle

- Ingredients: Cheddar (MILK), strawberry jam, icing sugar, vegetable oil, preservative (E202), vanilla cream.

Cranberry Cheddar Cheese Barrel

- Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (MILK), 10% Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Preservative E202

Kirsch & Cherry Jam Swirl Cake

- Ingredients: Sugar, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), EGG, Rapeseed Oil, Cherry Jam (8%) (Sugar, Cherry Puree, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid Gelling Agent: Pectin), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Demerara Sugar, Modified Starches (Waxy Maize, Potato), WHEAT Starch, Emulsifiers: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Propane-1, 2-Diol Esters of Fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate; Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Dextrose, Dried Whole EGG, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Hydroxide; WHEAT Gluten, ALMOND Flavouring, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum.